TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction of state of incorporation of Assignor and Assignee in Reel/Frame 4620/0038

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kuhlman Electric Corporation		11/01/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kuhlman Manufacturing Corporation	
Street Address:	101 Kuhlman Boulevard	
City:	Crystal Springs	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	39059	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0786326	KUHLMAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3032919119

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3034732709

Email: aaroppel@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Roppel

Address Line 1: Holland & Hart LLP, PO Box 8749
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Roppel
Signature:	/Andrew Roppel/
Date:	09/14/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0001

OP \$40,00 0786326

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment - Kuhlman Electric to Kuhlman Manufacturing#page1.tif source=Assignment - Kuhlman Electric to Kuhlman Manufacturing#page2.tif

source=Assignment (recorded) - Kuhlman Electric to Kuhlman Manufacturing#page1.tif

source=Assignment (recorded) - Kuhlman Electric to Kuhlman Manufacturing#page2.tif

source=Assignment (recorded) - Kuhlman Electric to Kuhlman Manufacturing#page3.tif

source=Assignment (recorded) - Kuhlman Electric to Kuhlman Manufacturing#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0002

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/01/2009	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kuhlman Electric Corporation		11/01/2009	CORPORATION: KENTUCKY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kuhlman Manufacturing Corporation	
Street Address:	101 Kuhlman Boulevard,	
City:	Crystal Springs	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	39059	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0786326	KUHLMAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)585-7578

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4405856738

Email: debra.rietze@us.abb.com

Correspondent Name: Debra Rietze

Address Line 1: 29801 Euclid Avenue
Address Line 2: Legal Dept. - 4U6
Address Line 4: Wickliffe, OHIO 44092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KUHLMAN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debra Rietze
Signature:	/Debra Rietze/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004620 FRAME: 0038

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0003

\$40.00 07863

900201736

Date: 09/09/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=NuncProTuncTrademarkAssignment from Kuhlman Electric to Kuhlman Manufacturing #page 1. tifsource=NuncProTuncTrademarkAssignment from Kuhlman Electric to Kuhlman Manufacturing #page 2. tifsource=NuncProTuncTrademarkAssignment from Kuhlman Electric to Kuhlman Manufacturing #page 2. tifsource=NuncProTuncTrademarkAssignment from Kuhlman Electric to Kuhlman Manufacturing #page 2. tifsource=NuncProTuncTrademarkAssignment from Kuhlman Electric to Kuhlman Manufacturing #page 2. tifsource=NuncProTuncTrademarkAssignment from Kuhlman Electric to Kuhlman Manufacturing #page 2. tifsource=NuncProTuncTrademarkAssignment from Kuhlman Electric to Kuhlman Manufacturing #page 2. tifsource=NuncProTuncTrademarkAssignment from Kuhlman Electric to Kuhlman Manufacturing #page 2. tifsource=NuncProTuncTrademarkAssignment from Kuhlman Electric to Kuhlman Manufacturing #page 2. tifsource=NuncProTuncTrademarkAssignment from Kuhlman Electric to Kuhlman Manufacturing #page 2. tifsource=NuncProTuncTrademarkAssignment from Kuhlman Electric to Kuhlman Manufacturing #page 2. tifsource=NuncProTuncTrademarkAssignment from Kuhlman Electric to Kuhlman Manufacturing #page 2. tifsource=NuncProTuncTrademarkAssignment from Kuhlman Electric to Kuhlman Manufacturing #page 2. tifsource=NuncProTuncTrademarkAssignment from Kuhlman Electric to Kuhlman Manufacturing #page 2. tifsource=NuncProTuncTrademarkAssignment from Kuhlman Electric to Kuhlman Manufacturing #page 2. tifsource=NuncProTuncTrademarkAssignment from Kuhlman Electric to Kuhlman Manufacturing #page 2. tifsource=NuncProTuncTrademarkAssignment from Kuhlman Electric to Kuhlman Manufacturing #page 2. tifsource=NuncProTuncTrademarkAssignment from Kuhlman Electric to Kuhlman Manufacturing #page 2. tifsource=NuncProTuncTrademarkAssignment from Kuhlman Assignment from Kuhlman Assignm

TRADEMARK REEL: 004620 FRAME: 0039 TRADEMARK

REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0004

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "Assignment Agreement") is between Kuhlman Electric Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 101 Kuhlman Boulevard, Versailles, KY 40383 ("Assignor") and Kuhlman Manufacturing Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 101 Kuhlman Boulevard, Crystal Springs, MS 39059 ("Assignee").

PREAMBLE

Assignor is the owner of the United States Registered Trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (the "**Trademarks**"). Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Transfer and Assumption Agreement dated as of November 1, 2009 (the "**Agreement**"). Pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to assume all of the Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks. Therefore, the parties agree as follows with the intent to be legally bound:

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Assignor, *nunc pro tunc* as of November 1, 2009, hereby sells, assigns and transfers all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and all registrations associated therewith, to Assignee, together with the goodwill of the business associated with each Trademark and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement of each Trademark.

Assignor does hereby expressly agree that procedures be taken with the United States Patent and Trademark Office singly by Assignee to record the transfer of the Trademarks to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer.

Kuhlman Electric Corporation

Name: E. Barry Lyon

Charry Tyon

Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0005

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

U.S. Registered Trademarks.

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date (Month/Day/Year)
ACCUSLIP	2,385,492	09/12/2000
ASSOCIATED ENGINEERING	1,794,750	09/28/1993
AE (Letters In Stylized Form)	1,767,332	04/27/1993
AE	1,761,177	03/30/1993
K KUHLMAN (Design Plus Words)	890,836	05/12/1970
KUHLMAN	786,326	03/09/1965

TRADEMARK REEL: 004862 FRAME: 0006

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "Assignment Agreement") is between Kuhlman Electric Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 101 Kuhlman Boulevard, Versailles, KY 40383 ("Assignor") and Kuhlman Manufacturing Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 101 Kuhlman Boulevard, Crystal Springs, MS 39059 ("Assignee").

PREAMBLE

Assignor is the owner of the United States Registered Trademarks listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (the "**Trademarks**"). Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Transfer and Assumption Agreement dated as of November 1, 2009 (the "**Agreement**"). Pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to assume all of the Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks. Therefore, the parties agree as follows with the intent to be legally bound:

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Assignor, *nunc pro tunc* as of November 1, 2009, hereby sells, assigns and transfers all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and all registrations associated therewith, to Assignee, together with the goodwill of the business associated with each Trademark and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement of each Trademark.

Assignor does hereby expressly agree that procedures be taken with the United States Patent and Trademark Office singly by Assignee to record the transfer of the Trademarks to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer.

Kuhlman Electric Corporation

Name: E. Barry Lyon

Charry Tyo

Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004882 FRAME: 0047

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

U.S. Registered Trademarks.

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date (Month/Day/Year)
ACCUSLIP	2,385,492	09/12/2000
ASSOCIATED ENGINEERING	1,794,750	09/28/1993
AE (Letters In Stylized Form)	1,767,332	04/27/1993
AE	1,761,177	03/30/1993
K KUHLMAN (Design Plus Words)	890,836	05/12/1970
KUHLMAN	786,326	03/09/1965

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004680 FRAME: 0048

RECORDED: 09/08/2012